
St Nicholas’ Parochial School 
Waterside, Galway 

Tel: 091-569233 

E-mail: galwayschool@gmail.com 

Website: www.galwayschool.com 

 

School Closings 2023/2024 
  

 
September  School re-opens on Friday 1st September 2023 and will close at 12  

   noon for all classes 

  

October  Midterm Break 

School will close on Friday 27th October at 12 noon and will re-open 

on Monday 6th November  

   

December  School will close on Friday 22nd December at 12 noon 

  

January  School will re-open Monday 8th January 2024 

 

February  School will remain closed on Monday 5th February 

  

February  Midterm Break       

   School will close at 12 noon on Wednesday 14th February and  

   will remain closed on Thursday 15th and Friday 16th February  

  

March School will remain closed on Monday 18th March 

  

Easter   School will close on Friday 22nd March at 12 noon and will  

   re-open Monday 8th April  

  

May   School will remain closed Monday 6th May and Tuesday 7th May  

  

June   School will remain closed Monday 3rd June  

School will close on Tuesday 25th June for Summer Holidays at 12 

noon 
 

 

School opening times for all classes: 

 

Junior and Senior Infants 8.30am – 1.20pm 

1st Class – 6th Class  8.30am – 2.20pm 

  

All arrangements regarding drop off and collection points will remain the same as last year.  

 

Please note that there will be a staff meeting on the second Friday of every term. The school will 

close at 12.00pm to facilitate each meeting. 

 

Please note, under current Covid-19 restrictions, this list could be subject to change. 

http://www.galwayschool.com/

